## **Burnsville-Eagan-Savage School District 191**

200 W. Burnsville Pkwy Burnsville, MN 55337 952.707.2000 www.isd191.org



## RESOLUTION DESIGNATING IDENTIFIED OFFICIAL WITH AUTHORITY FOR THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION EXTERNAL USER ACCESS RECERTIFICATION SYSTEM

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Burnsville-Eagan-Savage School District 191, as follows:

The Minnesota Department of Education (MDE) requires that school districts annually designate an Identified Official with Authority to comply with the MNIT Enterprise Identity and Access Management Standard which states that all user access rights to Minnesota state systems must be reviewed and recertified at least annually. The Identified Official with Authority will assign job duties and authorize external user's access to MDE secure systems for their local education agency (LEA) Burnsville Public School District 0191-01.

The Board recommends to authorize Dr. Theresa Battle to act as the Identified Official with Authority (IOwA) and Jami Kenney to act as the IOwA to add and remove names only for Burnsville-Eagan Savage School District 0191-01 beginning January 14, 2021.

Signed this 14th day of January, 2021	
	School Board Chair